

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10473 of 2024

Appellant :- Dhananjay Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Om Prakash Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla,J.

This is an appeal under Section 14-A (1) of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State.

Issue notice to respondent No. 2, returnable at an early date.

List this case, as fresh on 18.11.2024.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. for the State may seek necessary instructions.

Order Date :- 24.10.2024

A.N. Mishra