



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10473 of 2024

Dhananjay Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Brij Raj, Om Prakash Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant and Shri R.K. Singh, learned AGA for the State are present.
2. As per office report, notice upon the respondent no.2 has been duly served. However, none has appeared on behalf of the said respondent.
3. A compromise filed by the parties was sent to the concerned court for verification. However, verification report is still awaited.
4. Notice be again issued to the respondent no.2. The verification report regarding compromise deed be also summoned from the concerned court.
5. Put up this case as fresh on 28.1.2026.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

January 9, 2026
SK