



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10473 of 2024

Dhananjay Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Brij Raj, Om Prakash Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Office is directed to verify the report regarding the compromise entered into between the parties by obtaining it from the concerned Trial Court on or before 18.02.2026.

2. Put up as fresh on 18.2.2026.

February 10, 2026
Mukesh

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)